BIRYANIS

These dishes are cooked with Basmati
saffron Rice & served with Curry Sauce

71. Anarkali Special £10.95
72. Chicken £8.95
73. Lamb £9.95
74. Beef £9.95
75. Prawn £9.95
76. Mince £8.95
77. Chicken Tikka £9.95
78. King Prawn £12.95
79. Vegetable £8.95

BALTI DISHES

Cooked with fresh chopped Green
Peppers, Onions, Tomatoes, various
Herbs & ground Spices. A unique eating
experience to tingle the tastebuds

VEGETARIAN

86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

Mixed Vegetable Curry
Mushroom Curry
Cauliflower & Mushroom Curry
Aubergine & Potato Curry
Chana Curry

Aloo & Chana Curry
Pakora Curry

Daal Curry

Tarka Daal Curry

Spinach Curry

Spinach & Potato Curry
Vegetable Korma Curry
Mutter Paneer

Spinach Paneer

100. Paneer, Mushroom Goa*

SIDE DISHES

80. Chicken Balti £8.95
81. Lamb Balti £9.95
82. Beef Balti £8.95
83. Mince Balti £8.95
84. Vegetable Balti £8.50
85. Prawn Balti £9.95

101. Cavuliflower & Potato
102. Bombay Potato

103. Mushroom Bhaiji

104. Tarka Daal

£6.95
£6.95
£6.95
£7.95
£6.95
£6.95
£6.95
£6.95
£7.95
£7.95
£7.95
£7.95
£8.50
£8.50
£8.95

£4.95
£4.50
£4.95
£4.95

EUROPEAN DISHES

All dishes are served with Fries.

105. Sirloin Steak £11.95 109. Chicken Omelette
106. Chicken Maryland £9.95 110. Mushroom Omelette
107. Fried Scampi £9.95 111. Cheese Omelette
108. Plain Omelette £7.95 112. Fried Haddock

SUNDRIES

Tandoori Nan £1.95 Garlic Chapati

Garlic Nan £2.95 Tandoori Chapati
Mince Nan £3.95 Garlic Tandoori Chapati
Cheese Nan £4.50 Paratha

Sweet Peshwari Nan £3.95 Mince Paratha

Chilli Nan £3.95 Chilli Paratha

Boiled Rice £1.95 Tandoori Paratha
Fried Rice £1.95 Spiced Onions
Chicken Rice £4.95 Onion Salad

Special Fried Rice £4.50 Hot Pickle

Mushroom Fried Rice £3.95 Mango Chutney
Chana Fried Rice £3.95 Plain Yoghurt

Peas Fried Rice £3.95 Raita (Spiced Yoghurt)
Egg Fried Rice £4.50 Fried Onions

Onion Fried Rice £3.95 Fried Mushrooms

Lime & Sultana Fried Rice £3.95 Chips

Chapati £1.00 Curry Sauce

Special Chapati £1.20 Various Curry Sauce

SOME OF OUR DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF NUTS

PLEASE INFORM OUR STAFF OR ANY FOOD ALLERGIES YOU MAY HAVE

£7.95
£7.95
£8.95
£8.95

£1.95
£1.95
£2.25
£2.95
£3.95
£3.95
£3.50
£1.20
£2.50
£2.20
£2.20
£1.50
£1.95
£3.50
£3.50
£3.00
£3.95
£4.95

ANARKALI SET MEALS

(EACH SET MEAL COME WITH 1 STARTER, 2 CURRIES, RICE & NAN]

MEAL A - £15.95

Pakora
Lamb, Chicken, Prawn, Beef, Mince or
Vegetable Bhoona, Korma, Patia, Dopiaza,
Madras, Dhansac or Punjabi Masala
Fried or Boiled Rice & Nan

(chicken pakora £2.00 extra) - (chicken chaat £1.00 extra)

MEAL B - £19.95

Veg or Chicken Pakora or Chicken Chaat

Tikka Masala, Tikka Bhoona, Chicken Tikka Curry, Jaipuri,
Nentara, Chasni, Karahi or Rogan Josh (Chicken or Lamb)

with Fried or Boiled Rice Choice of Bread
(Nan, garlic Nan, Paratha or 2 Chapatti)

(South Indian Garlic Chilli Chicken) (ChickensFikka-Pardesi) £1.00 extra per curry

Anarkali

531 VICTORIA ROAD, GLASGOW G42 8BH

TELEPHONE: 0141423 8266 OR 0141423 8056

Designed & printed by www.printurmenu.com  tel. 01414233244 11/18

\nann'

indian tandoori restaurant

CARRY OUT MENU

531 VICTORIA ROAD, GLASGOW G42 8BH

0141 423 8266
0141 423 8056

OPENING TIMES
Monday - Wednesday from 3pm - Midnight
Thursday to Saturday Noon - Midnight
Sunday 4.30pm - Midnight

www.anarkaliglasgow.co.uk

HOME DELIVERIES
(5pm-Ilpm)




STARTERS

Pakora

Vegetable

Chicken

Fish (may contain tiny bones)
Mushroom

Cauliflower

Mixed

Onion Bhaiji

Poori & Chaat
Prawn Poori

Chicken Poori

(may contain tiny bones)
Lamb Poori

Aloo Poori

Samosa (2pcs)

Chicken Chaat

Chana Chaat

Other Starters
Shami Kebab

Poppadoms

Garlic Prawn Mushrooms
Prawn Cocktail

Spiced Mushrooms

Garlic Mushroom

£3.95
£4.95
£4.95
£4.50
£4.50
£5.95
£3.95

£5.95
£3.95

£5.95
£3.95
£3.50
£3.50
£4.50

£4.50
£0.70
£5.95
£4.95
£3.95
£3.95

TANDOORI

Chicken Tikka
Lamb Tikka

Seekh Kebab
Chicken Tandoori

TANDOORI
SIZZLERS

£5.50
£5.95
£4.95
£5.50

Lamb, Chicken or King Prawn marinated
for at least 24 hours in an exotic sauce
blended with freshly ground Punjabi
Spices, our own Punjabi Masalo& fresh
Herbs cooked evenly on skewers in a
clay oven. All these dishes are served
with Basmati Saffron Rice, Salad & Gravy
Sauce of medium strength. (Mild, Korma

or Madras £1.00 extra)

1. Chicken Tandoori

Turkish Kebab Tikka
Mix Tikka

2. Chicken Tikka

3. Llamb Tikka

4. King Prawn Tandoori
5. Tandoori Mix

6.

7.

£11.95
£10.95
£11.95
£14.95
£14.95
£12.95
£12.95

8. Chicken Tikka Masala* £8.25

Pieces of Chicken Tikka cooked into a rich creamy
sauce with ground cashew nuts, coconut powder
& almonds.

9. Kashmiri Chicken Masala* £8.25

Pieces of Chicken Tikka cooked with fresh cream,
fruit & tight spices, including cardamom & cumin,
giving a distinctly rich creamy sauce.

10. Kerela Chicken Masala* £8.25

Chicken cooked with roasted coconut & blended
into a rich sauce with creamed coconut & grounds
cashew nuts giving an excellent dish giving
universal appeal.

15. Parsee Chicken Masala £8.25

Chicken Ttkka pieces cooked in a slightly tangy
sauce with a little daal & medium spices with can
be altered to suit a slightly hotter palate.

16. Chicken Tikka Garam Masala £8.25

Chicken tikka -style cooked with garlic butter & a
blend of warm spices giving an excellent dish of
medium to hot strength.

17. Chicken Tikka Tandoori Masala £8.25

Barbecued chicken cooked with tandoori spiced
marinade. Can be made to desired strength.

18. Chicken Newabi Kurhi £8.25

A rich texture of sauce is achieved with the use of
ground channa in yoghurt & medium spices.

19. Chicken Nentara £8.25

Diced pieces of selected spring chicken marinated
in special sauce & cooked slowly with fresh herbs
A & apices, retaining all the natural juices.

ANARKALI SPECIAL

All the recipes for these dishes can be prepared with the following:
King Prawns £3 extra, Lamb £1 extra, Prawns £1 extra.

MILD CREAMY

11. Pasanda Chicken* £8.25

Pieces of tikka chicken in a mild sauce of fresh
cream yoghurt & coconut cream & almond flakes.

12. Makhani Chicken Tikka Masala* £8.25

Barbecued chicken cooked in a mild sauce
prepared with fresh cream, tomatoes, ground
cashew nuts & pistachios.

13. Chicken Meva Masala* £8.25

Chicken tikka pieces cooked in fresh cream,
sultanas, coconut cream & herbs - a very mild dish.

14. Chicken Chasni £8.50

Barbecued chicken cooked with a tangy sauce,
sour & creamy, cooked with mild spices & a wedge
of lemon.

MEDIUM

20. Chicken Goa* £8.95

Barbecued chicken pieces cooked with garlic
butter, cashew nuts, onions, tomatoes & fresh
coriander and few green chillies, medium dish

21. Chicken Achari Masala £8.25
Barbecued chicken pieces cooked with mixed
pickle & fresh coriander, medium to hot strength.
22. Chicken Shahjhani £8.25

Barbecued chicken cooked with mince, fresh
coriander & herbs, giving a dish of medium
strength.

23. Chicken Mirchi Masala £8.25
Barbecued chicken cooked in capsicums, fresh
yoghurt & fresh cream - mild dish.

24, Chicken Jeera Masala £8.25

Barbecued chicken cooked in special Indian herbs
& spices, topped with fresh coriander, medium dish.

ANARKALI SPECIAL (CONTINUED)

All the recipes for these dishes can be prepared with the following:
King Prawns £3 extra, Lamb £1 extra, Prawns £1 extra.

MEDIUM

25. Chicken Rogan Josh £7.95

Tender pieces of breast of chicken cooked ina
slightly tangy sauce with fresh tomatoes.

26. Chicken Jammu £8.25

Barbecued chicken cooked with mixed fruit &
delicate herbs in a rich sauce giving a fruity dish.

27. Chicken Nashely £8.50

Barbecued chicken cooked with red wine, mango,
fresh coriander, delicate herbs & a variety of
spices, medium.

28. Chicken Nasheydar £8.50

Barbecued chicken pieces cooked with brandy
or whisky, corn relish, mushrooms, fried onions &
coriander with herbs & a variety of spices.

29. Chicken Shahi Masala £8.25

Barbecued chicken pieces cooked with garlic
butter, capsicums, onions, tomatoes & fresh
coriander, spicy dish.

30. Chicken Tikka Pardesi £8.50

A pungent dish done with diced mushrooms, onions
& our pureed spinach, pan fried, cooked to the full
with curry sauce giving the dish afresh light flavour.

31. Chicken Masaleydar £8.25

Chunky pieces of chicken (off the bone) cooked
tandoori style & blended into a slightly tangy
sauce to the desired strength using freshly ground
Punjabi spices.

32. Chicken Jaipuri £8.25

Pieces of barbecued chicken cooked with fresh
Punjabi masala, fried onions, fried mushrooms, fried
capsicums & fresh tomatoes.

33. Fish Parsee Masala £8.50

Spiced battered pieces of haddock cooked in @
sweet & sour sauce with fresh coriander. (May
contain small bones)

34. Anarkali Special Curry £11.95
Diced lamb, chicken, prawn & mushrooms in a
delicate mixture of spices & herbs on a bed of
Basmati Rice, garnished with salad.

35. Anarkali Special Fried Chicken£11.95
Breast of chicken coated in spiced gram flour,
deep fried, served with curry sauce on a bed of
rice, garnished with salad.

HOT

36. Chicken Jalander £8.25

Barbecued chicken pieces cooked with chilli,
tomatoes fresh coriander & a touch of green chilli,
a hot dish.

37. Chicken Chilli Masala £8.25

Barbecued chicken cooked in a fairly hot sauce
with fresh coriander & herbs, a hot dish.

S “’opj-_qj_ns Nuts

38. South Indian Garlic Chilli Chicken £8.95

Fancy something hot & spicy!l a fusion of freshly
crushed garlic, ginger & fresh chillies, cooked in a
fresh garlic sauce & fresh coriander.

39. Royal Chilli Chicken £8.95

Fresh chicken cooked with cabbage, grilled
peppers, chillies, special sauce & coriander.
Medium hot strength.

KORMA DISHES

40. Chicken Korma* £7.95

Breast of chicken cooked with coconut powder &
fresh cream.

41. Special Chicken Korma* £7.95

Breast of chicken cooked with pineapple, coconut
cream cashew nuts & fresh cream.

42. Kashmiri Chicken Korma* £7.95
Chicken breast cooked with mixed fruit & fresh
cream.

43. Agra Chicken Korma* £7.95
Chicken breast cooked with cashew nuts, fresh
cream & fresh coriander.

44, Delhi Chicken Korma* £7.95
Chicken breast cooked with mangoes, fresh cream
& almond flakes.

45. Ceylonese Chicken Korma*  £7.95

Chicken breast cooked with coconut cream & milk.

46. Gujrati Chicken Korma* £7.95

Chicken breast cooked with fresh yoghurt, cashew
nuts, coconut cream & fresh cream.

* Contains Nuts

The above dishes can be prepared with the following: -
Lamb or Beef or Prawn £1.00 extra, King Prawn £3.00 extra.

KARAHI DISHES

Choice ingredients blended with freshly ground
Punjabi Spices & fresh Punjabi Masala, then cooked
in Karahi with fresh Tomatoes, Capsicums & Onions,
giving a very tasty dish. Green Chillies can be added.

47.  Chicken Tikka Karahi £8.95
48.  lamb Tikka Karahi £9.50
49.  King Prawn Tikka Karahi £12.95
50.  Chicken Breast Karahi £8.50
51. lamb Karahi £9.50
52. Beef Karahi £8.95
53. Prawn Karahi £8.95
54. Mince karahi £8.95
55. Vegetable Karahi £7.95
56.  King Prawn Karahi £12.00

CHICKEN CURRY
DISHES

All chicken dishes are cooked with breast of chicken only.

57. Chicken Curry £7.50
58. Special Chicken Curry £8.95
59. Chicken Bhoona £7.95
60. Chicken & Mushroom £7.95
61. Chicken Dopiaza £7.95
62. Chicken Punjabi Masala £7.95
63. Chicken Patia £7.95
64. Chicken & Vegetables £7.95
65. Chicken Madras £7.95
66. Chicken & Spinach £8.95
67. Lamb & Spinach £9.95
68. Chicken Pakora Curry £7.95
69. Chicken Dhansac £7.95
70.  Chicken Kashmiri Curry £7.95
(pineapple)

The above dishes can be prepared with the following
instead of chicken: - Lamb or Mince £1.00, Beef 50p,
Prawn £1.00 and King Prawn £3.00 extra.

CURRIED DO NOT INCLUDERICE. All the above curries

are served medium strength, Mild, Madras or Vindaloo 50p Extra.




