# **BIRYANIS**

# These dishes are cooked with Basmati saffron Rice & served with Curry Sauce

71.	Anarkali Special	£10.95
72.	Chicken	£8.95
73.	Lamb	£9.95
74.	Beef	£9.95
75.	Prawn	£9.95
76.	Mince	£8.95
77.	Chicken Tikka	£9.95
78.	King Prawn	£12.95
79.	Vegetable	£8.95

# **VEGETARIAN**

86.	Mixed Vegetable Curry	£6.95	
87.	Mushroom Curry	£6.95	
88.	Cauliflower & Mushroom Curry	£6.95	
89.	Aubergine & Potato Curry	£7.95	
90.	Chana Curry	£6.95	
91.	Aloo & Chana Curry	£6.95	
92.	Pakora Curry	£6.95	
93.	Daal Curry	£6.95	
94.	Tarka Daal Curry	£7.95	
95.	Spinach Curry	£7.95	
96.	Spinach & Potato Curry	£7.95	
97.	Vegetable Korma Curry	£7.95	
98.	Mutter Paneer	£8.50	
99.	Spinach Paneer	£8.50	
100.	Paneer, Mushroom Goa*	£8.95	

# BALTI DISHES

Cooked with fresh chopped Green Peppers, Onions, Tomatoes, various Herbs & ground Spices. A unique eating experience to tingle the tastebuds

80.	Chicken Balti	£8.95
81.	Lamb Balti	£9.95
82.	Beef Balti	£8.95
83.	Mince Balti	£8.95
84.	Vegetable Balti	£8.50
85.	Prawn Balti	£9.95

# SIDE DISHES

101. Cauliflower & Potato	£4.95
102. Bombay Potato	£4.50
103. Mushroom Bhaji	£4.95
104. Tarka Daal	£4.95

# **EUROPEAN DISHES**

### All dishes are served with Fries.

105. Sirloin Steak	£11.95	109. Chicken Omelette	£7.95
106. Chicken Maryland	£9.95	110. Mushroom Omelette	£7.95
107. Fried Scampi	£9.95	111. Cheese Omelette	£8.95
108. Plain Omelette	£7.95	112. Fried Haddock	£8.95

# **SUNDRIES**

Tandoori Nan	£1.95	Garlic Chapati	£1.95
Garlic Nan	£2.95	Tandoori Chapati	£1.95
Mince Nan	£3.95	Garlic Tandoori Chapati	£2.25
Cheese Nan	£4.50	Paratha	£2.95
Sweet Peshwari Nan	£3.95	Mince Paratha	£3.95
Chilli Nan	£3.95	Chilli Paratha	£3.95
Boiled Rice	£1.95	Tandoori Paratha	£3.50
Fried Rice	£1.95	Spiced Onions	£1.20
Chicken Rice	£4.95	Onion Salad	£2.50
Special Fried Rice	£4.50	Hot Pickle	£2.20
Mushroom Fried Rice	£3.95	Mango Chutney	£2.20
Chana Fried Rice	£3.95	Plain Yoghurt	£1.50
Peas Fried Rice	£3.95	Raita (Spiced Yoghurt)	£1.95
Egg Fried Rice	£4.50	Fried Onions	£3.50
Onion Fried Rice	£3.95	Fried Mushrooms	£3.50
Lime & Sultana Fried Rice	£3.95	Chips	£3.00
Chapati	£1.00	Curry Sauce	£3.95
Special Chapati	£1.20	Various Curry Sauce	£4.95

# SOME OF OUR DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF NUTS PLEASE INFORM OUR STAFF OR ANY FOOD ALLERGIES YOU MAY HAVE



(EACH SET MEAL COME WITH 1 STARTER, 2 CURRIES, RICE & NAN)

# MEAL A - £15.95

Pakora

Lamb, Chicken, Prawn, Beef, Mince or Vegetable Bhoona, Korma, Patia, Dopiaza, Madras, Dhansac or Punjabi Masala Fried or Boiled Rice & Nan

(chicken pakora £2.00 extra) (chicken chaat £1.00 extra)

# MEAL B - £19.95

Veg or Chicken Pakora or Chicken Chaat Tikka Masala, Tikka Bhoona, Chicken Tikka Curry, Jaipuri, Nentara, Chasni, Karahi or Rogan Josh (Chicken or Lamb) with Fried or Boiled Rice Choice of Bread

(Nan, garlic Nan, Paratha or 2 Chapatti)

South Indian Garlic Chilli Chicken) (Chicken Tikka Pardesi) £1.00 extra per curry

# Anarkali

531 VICTORIA ROAD, GLASGOW G42 8BH

TELEPHONE: 0141423 8266 OR 0141423 8056

# Anarkali

indian tandoori restaurant

# CARRY OUT MENU

531 VICTORIA ROAD, GLASGOW G42 8BH

0141 423 8266 0141 423 8056

# OPENING TIMES

Monday - Wednesday from 3pm - Midnight Thursday to Saturday Noon - Midnight Sunday 4.30pm - Midnight



www.anarkaliglasgow.co.uk

HOME DELIVERIES (5pm-Ilpm)





# **STARTERS**

### Pakora Veaetable £3.95 Chicken £4.95 Fish (may contain tiny bones) £4.95 Mushroom £4.50 £4.50 Cauliflower

£5.95

£3.95

# Poori & Chaat

Mixed

Onion Bhaii

Prawn Poori	£5.95
Chicken Poori	£3.95
(may contain tiny bones)	
Lamb Poori	£5.95
Aloo Poori	£3.95
Samosa (2pcs)	£3.50
Chicken Chaat	£3.50
Chana Chaat	£4.50

# Other Starters

Other Starters		
Shami Kebab	£4.50	
Poppadoms	£0.70	
Garlic Prawn Mushrooms	£5.95	
Prawn Cocktail	£4.95	
Spiced Mushrooms	£3.95	
Garlic Mushroom	£3.95	

# **TANDOORI**

Chicken Tikka	£5.50
Lamb Tikka	£5.95
Seekh Kebab	£4.95
Chicken Tandoori	£5.50

# **TANDOORI SIZZLERS**

Lamb, Chicken or King Prawn marinated for at least 24 hours in an exotic sauce blended with freshly ground Punjabi Spices, our own Puniabi Masala& fresh Herbs cooked evenly on skewers in a clay oven. All these dishes are served with Basmati Saffron Rice, Salad & Gravv Sauce of medium strength. (Mild, Korma or Madras £1.00 extra)

1.	Chicken Tandoori	£11.95
2.	Chicken Tikka	£10.95
3.	Lamb Tikka	£11.95
4.	King Prawn Tandoori	£14.95
5.	Tandoori Mix	£14.95
6.	Turkish Kebab Tikka	£12.95
7.	Mix Tikka	£12.95

# ANARKALI SPECIAL

All the recipes for these dishes can be prepared with the following: King Prawns £3 extra, Lamb £1 extra, Prawns £1 extra

# MILD CREAMY

### 8. Chicken Tikka Masala\*

9. Kashmiri Chicken Masala\*

giving a distinctly rich creamy sauce.

10. Kerela Chicken Masala\*

& almonds.

universal appeal.

sauce with ground cashew nuts, coconut powder

Pieces of Chicken Tikka cooked with fresh cream

fruit & tight spices, including cardamom & cumin,

Chicken cooked with roasted coconut & blended

into a rich sauce with creamed coconut & grounds

cashew nuts giving an excellent dish giving

£8.25

£8.25

# £8.25 11. Pasanda Chicken\*

cream yoghurt & coconut cream & almond flakes.

£8.25 Pieces of Chicken Tikka cooked into a rich creamy

Pieces of tikka chicken in a mild sauce of fresh

£8.95

£8.25

### 12. Makhani Chicken Tikka Masala\* £8.25

Barbecued chicken cooked in a mild sauce prepared with fresh cream, tomatoes, around cashew nuts & pistachios.

#### £8.25 13. Chicken Meva Masala\*

Chicken tikka pieces cooked in fresh cream. sultanas, coconut cream & herbs - a very mild dish.

### 14. Chicken Chasni

Barbecued chicken cooked with a tangy sauce, sour & creamy, cooked with mild spices & a wedge of lemon

# **MEDIUM**

### 15. Parsee Chicken Masala

be altered to suit a slightly hotter palate.

£8.25 20. Chicken Gog\*

### 16. Chicken Tikka Garam Masala £8.25

Chicken Ttkka pieces cooked in a slightly tangy

sauce with a little daal & medium spices with can

Chicken tikka -style cooked with garlic butter & a blend of warm spices giving an excellent dish of medium to hot strength.

### 17. Chicken Tikka Tandoori Masala £8.25

Barbecued chicken cooked with tandoori spiced marinade. Can be made to desired strenath.

# 18. Chicken Newabi Kurhi

A rich texture of sauce is achieved with the use of ground channa in yoghurt & medium spices.

### 19. Chicken Nentara

Diced pieces of selected spring chicken marinated & apices, retaining all the natural juices.

Barbecued chicken pieces cooked with garlic butter, cashew nuts, onions, tomatoes & fresh coriander and few areen chillies, medium dish

### 21. Chicken Achari Masala

Barbecued chicken pieces cooked with mixed pickle & fresh coriander, medium to hot strenath.

#### 22. Chicken Shahihani £8.25

Barbecued chicken cooked with mince, fresh coriander & herbs, giving a dish of medium strenath.

#### 23. Chicken Mirchi Masala £8.25

Barbecued chicken cooked in capsicums, fresh yoghurt & fresh cream - mild dish.

#### £8.25 24. Chicken Jeera Masala £8.25

Barbecued chicken cooked in special Indian herbs in special sauce & cooked slowly with fresh herbs & spices, topped with fresh coriander, medium dish.

# ANARKALI SPECIAL (CONTINUED)

All the recipes for these dishes can be prepared with the following: King Prawns £3 extra, Lamb £1 extra, Prawns £1 extra.

# **MEDIUM**

# 25. Chicken Rogan Josh

Tender pieces of breast of chicken cooked in a

# slightly tangy sauce with fresh tomatoes. 26. Chicken Jammu

Barbequed chicken cooked with mixed fruit & delicate herbs in a rich sauce giving a fruity dish.

# 27. Chicken Nashely

Barbecued chicken cooked with red wine, mango, fresh coriander, delicate herbs & a variety of spices medium

### 28. Chicken Nasheydar

Barbecued chicken pieces cooked with brandy or whisky, corn relish, mushrooms, fried onions & coriander with herbs & a variety of spices.

Barbecued chicken pieces cooked with garlic

### 29. Chicken Shahi Masala

butter, capsicums, onions, tomatoes & fresh coriander, spicy dish.

# 30. Chicken Tikka Pardesi

A pungent dish done with diced mushrooms, onions & our pureed spinach, pan fried, cooked to the full with curry sauce giving the dish afresh light flavour.

#### £8.25 £7.95 31. Chicken Masaleydar

Chunky pieces of chicken (off the bone) cooked tandoori style & blended into a slightly tangy sauce to the desired strength using freshly ground Puniahi spices

### 32. Chicken Jaipuri

Pieces of barbecued chicken cooked with fresh Puniabi masala, fried onions, fried mushrooms, fried capsicums & fresh tomatoes.

£8.25

£8.95

#### 33. Fish Parsee Masala £8.50

Spiced battered pieces of haddock cooked in a sweet & sour sauce with fresh coriander. [May contain small bones)

#### 34. Anarkali Special Curry £11.95

Diced lamb, chicken, prawn & mushrooms in a delicate mixture of spices & herbs on a bed of Basmati Rice, garnished with salad.

# 35. Anarkali Special Fried Chicken£11.95

Breast of chicken coated in spiced gram flour, deep fried, served with curry sauce on a bed of rice, garnished with salad.

# HOT

### 36. Chicken Jalander

Barbecued chicken pieces cooked with chilli. tomatoes fresh coriander & a touch of green chilli, a hot dish.

## 37. Chicken Chilli Masala

Barbecued chicken cooked in a fairly hot sauce with fresh coriander & herbs, a hot dish.

# £8.25 38. South Indian Garlic Chilli Chicken £8.95

Fancy something hot & spicy!! a fusion of freshly crushed garlic, ginger & fresh chillies, cooked in a fresh aarlic sauce & fresh coriander.

# £8.25 39. Royal Chilli Chicken

Fresh chicken cooked with cabbage, grilled peppers, chillies, special sauce & coriander. Medium hot strength.

# KORMA DISHES

### 40. Chicken Korma\*

£7.95 44. Delhi Chicken Korma\* Breast of chicken cooked with coconut powder & fresh cream.

### 41. Special Chicken Korma\*

cream cashew nuts & fresh cream. 42. Kashmiri Chicken Korma\*

Breast of chicken cooked with pineapple, coconut

Chicken breast cooked with mixed fruit & fresh

# 43. Agra Chicken Korma\*

Chicken breast cooked with cashew nuts, fresh cream & fresh coriander.

Chicken breast cooked with manages fresh cream & almond flakes.

£7.95

### £7.95 45. Ceylonese Chicken Korma\* £7.95

Chicken breast cooked with coconut cream & milk.

#### £7.95 46. Guirati Chicken Korma\*

£7.95 Chicken breast cooked with fresh yoghurt, cashew nuts coconut cream & fresh cream

### \* Contains Nuts

The above dishes can be prepared with the following: -Lamb or Beef or Prawn £1.00 extra, King Prawn £3.00 extra.

£7.95

# KARAHI DISHES

Choice ingredients blended with freshly ground Puniabi Spices & fresh Puniabi Masala, then cooked in Karahi with fresh Tomatoes, Capsicums & Onions. giving a very tasty dish. Green Chillies can be added.

51 Lamb Karahi

52. Beef Karahi

53 Prawn Karahi

54. Mince karahi

### Chicken Tikka Karahi £8.95 £9.50 48 Lamb Tikka Karahi 49. Kina Prawn Tikka Karahi £8.50 50. Chicken Breast Karahi £9.50 £8.95 £8.95 £8.95 55. Vegetable Karahi £7.95 56. King Prawn Karahi £12.00

# CHICKEN CURRY DISHES

All chicken dishes are cooked with breast of chicken only.

57 Chicken Curry

J/ .	CHICKEH CULLY	۵/ .۵۷
58.	Special Chicken Curry	£8.95
	Chicken Bhoona	£7.95
60.	Chicken & Mushroom	£7.95
61.	Chicken Dopiaza	£7.95
	Chicken Punjabi Masala	£7.95
	Chicken Patia	£7.95
64.	Chicken & Vegetables	£7.95
	Chicken Madras	£7.95
	Chicken & Spinach	£8.95
	Lamb & Spinach	£9.95
	Chicken Pakora Curry	£7.95
	Chicken Dhansac	£7.95
	Chicken Kashmiri Curry	£7.95
(pine	eapple)	

The above dishes can be prepared with the following instead of chicken: - Lamb or Mince £1.00, Beef 50p, Prawn £1.00 and Kina Prawn £3.00 extra. CURRIED DO NOT INCLUDE RICE. All the above curries

are served medium strength, Mild, Madras or Vindaloo 50p Extra.



